CRAFTY XR, YELLOW/RACING SILVER, 2023

obj. ¢: 010.23344

Technické specifikace

vyrabéné velikosti
S: 380mm / M: 420mm / L: 450mm / XL: 490mm

vidlice

Ohlins RXF 38 M.2 29, 170mm, TTX18 Twin Tube cartridge, tapered
steerer tube, Boost 15x110mm axle, offset 44mm. Settings: high speed
compression lever with climb mode, low-speed compression, rebound,
air preload, ramp chamber

prehazovacka
Sram GX Eagle, Type 3 roller bearing clutch, cage lock, 1x12s, X-
Actuation 1:1

brzdové packy
Sram Code R, tool-free reach adjust

riditka
Onoff Sulfur 1.0 double butted 6061 alloy, rise: 20mm, width: 800mm,
99 backsweep, 52 upsweep, 31.8mm barbore

sedlovka

Onoff Pija dropper internal, diameter 31.6mm, S size: 405x95-125mm,
M size 458x120-150mm, L size: 498x140-170mm, XL size: 498x140-
170mm

naboj predni
Mavic, Boost 15x110mm, IS 6 bolts

retéz
Sram NX Eagle, 12s, Powerlock

draty
Mavic straight-pull double butted, contactless lacing

plasté

Maxxis Minion DHF 29x2.6, tubeless ready, 3C MAXX TERRA, EXO+
Protection, 120TPI, folding bead, Maxxis Minion DHR II 29x2.6,
tubeless ready, 3C MAXX TERRA, EXO+ Protection, 120TPI, folding
bead

obj.c.
010.23344

ram

Crafty 6061 Alloy Stealth Evo, e-Bike Optimized Zero
Suspension System, 150mm travel, Forward Geometry,
internal non-removable battery, Boost 12x148mm rear axle,
tapered head tube, one-piece Monoblock upper link, HHG
internal cable routing, MAX capacity sealed bearings,
oversize 17mm axles, integrated dropout speed sensor,
exclusive plastic motor covers.

hlavové slozeni

Onoff Saturn tapered for 1-1/8” to 1-1/2” head tube, ACB
sealed bearings, top 41x30.2x7x45%x45%, bottom
51.9x40x8x45%45°

razeni
Sram Trigger GX Eagle, 12s, X-Actuation 1:1, single click

kliky
Race Face Aeffect ebike, 165mm

predstavec
Onoff Sulfur FG 30mm 02, 6061 forged alloy, 31.8mm
barbore

sedlo
FIZIK Terra Aidon X5 145mm

naboj zadni
Mavic, Boost 12x148mm, ID360 Ratched system, IS 6 bolts,
XD freehub

kazeta
Sram XG-1275, 10-52T, 12s

rafky
Mavic E-Deemax S 29, 30mm internal width, Maxtal welded,
PFP, tubeless, 28 spokes

al51
010.23344

gripy
Onoff Desert, 1lock-on, 135mm



tlumic

Ohlins TTX Air 205X65mm. Settings: high speed compression lever
with climb mode, low-speed compression, rebound, air preload.
Trunnion top mount, 25x10mm bottom bushings

zadni brzda
Sram Code R, oversized 4-piston caliper, Centerline 200mm IS 6 bolts
one-piece rotor, steel-backed metal sintered pads

prevodnik
Sram X-Sync 2 Eagle 34T, steel, narrow-wide, 104 BCD

motor+baterie

Bosch Performance Line CX Cruise (25Km/h) Smart System , Bosch
Powertube 750Wh, Bosch Kiox 300 / Bosch Mini Remote / Bosch
System Controller

Geometrie

predni brzda
Sram Code R, oversized 4-piston caliper, Centerline 200mm
IS 6 bolts one-piece rotor, steel-backed metal sintered pads

nastaveni tlumice
C20 compression, R35 rebound. Volume reducers 12.000
(2xF+1D)

patka k prehazovacce
Mondraker M068




e-MTB ENDURO
CRAFTYXR

Size

Seat Tube Length

Top Tube Length
Bottom Bracket Drop
Bottom Bracket Height
Chainstay Legth

Seat Tube Angle, Actual
Seat Tube Angle, Effective
Head Tube Angle

Fork Offset

Wheelbase

Head Tube Lenath
Reach

Stack
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380 mm
615 mm
-18

39 mm
455 mm
725°
75
B4,5°

44 mm
1235 mm
10 mm
440 mm
632 mm

420 mm
626 mm
-18

349 mm
455 mm
7257
IE
p4.5°

44 mm
1255 mm
1O mm
460 mm
632 mm

450 mm
660 mm
-18

349 mm
455 mm
725"

75"
p45"

44 mm
1ZB0 mm
130 mm
480 mm
650 mm

KL

480 mm
680 mm
-18

349 mm
455 mm
T25°
750
B64.5°

44 mm
1300 mm
130 mm
500 mm
650 mm
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